Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kuo-Len LIN	06/04/2008
Chen-Hsiang LIN	06/04/2008
Ken HSU	06/04/2008
Chih-Hung CHENG	06/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLDEN SUN NEWS TECHNIQUES CO.,LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 60, Wucyuan Rd., Wugu Township	
City:	Taipei County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	248	

Name:	CPUMATE INC.	
Street Address:	No. 13, Wucyuan 5th Rd., Wugu Township,	
City:	Taipei County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	248	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12139760	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)538-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

5712765506 Phone:

Email: hdlsipr.3@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: **HDSL**

Address Line 1: 4331 STEVENS BATTLE LANE

REEL: 021101 FRAME: 0010

PATENT

500567504

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OP-097000385	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kao H. Lu	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS385#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021101 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

MUTDEAS Mary Law LIN S	Chen-Hsiang LIN, Ken HSU a	nd Chih-Hung CHENG		
WHEREAS Kuo-Len LIN, C hereinafter referred to collectively a	is the assignor, has invented a	certain improvement relating to		
INTEGRATED HEAT-DISSIPATING				
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on				
AND WHEREAS (2) CPUM	EN SUN NEWS TECHNIQUES ATE INC.			
who's address is (1) NO.60, Wu	cyuan Rd., Wugu Township,	Taipel County 248, Taiwan (R.O.C.)		
(2) No 13 Wuo	vuan 5TH Rd., Wuqu Towns	hip, Taipei County 248, Taiwan (R.O.C)		
hereinafter referred to as the assig application, including any and all di all patents which may be granted thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, the valuable consideration paid by said assignor hereby assigns, see assigns, the full and exclusive right and continuations thereof, and in therefore, including any and all assignee's successors and assignall divisions and continuations therefore, including any and all reprivileges and advantages in anywork.	nee, is desirous of acquiring the ivisions and continuations there is therefore, including any and therefore, including any and the for and in consideration of assignee to said assignor, the list and transfers to said assignent, title and interest in and to said invention and a renewals, reissues and prolones, to have, hold, exercise and reof, and the said invention and renewals, reissues and prolones arising from or appertaining tentod, including any and all respects.	the entire right, title and interest in and to said all and in and to said invention and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, gnee, and said assignee's successors and id application, including any and all divisions any and all patents which may be granted enjoy the said application, including any and d any and all patents which may be granted gations thereof, with all the rights, powers, g thereto, for and during the term or terms of the saids, reissues and prolongations thereof, whereas and prolongations thereof.		
		successors and assigns, in as ample and eld and enjoyed the same, if this assignment		
	grees to perform, upon the re	equest of said assignee, or said assignee's		
- successors or assigns, any and a	ill acts relating to the obtaining	or to the asserting of said patents, including		
any and all renewals, reissues and	is and requests the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue		
	and on any and all divisions al	nu continuations incress,		
to said assignee, and said assigne	ee's successors and assigns, if	J accordance herewith		
Kuo-Len LIN	Vuo-Lundin	June 4, 2008		
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date		
	Par- Haines 3	P :		
Chen-Hsiang LIN	men 1/sung o	June 4, 2008		
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date		
	1/2 1/2.			
Ken HSU	Ken HSU.	June 4, 2008		
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date		
		17.10		
Chih-Hung CHENG Name of fourth inventor, if any	CATA - HUNG C Signature	June 4, 2008 Date		
	Signature	Date		
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature			

RECORDED: 06/16/2008

PATENT REEL: 021101 FRAME: 0012